

## Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

## **Registration Certificate**

**Registration Number:** 08ABDCS6649E1Z4

1.	Legal Name	POWERGRID ALIGARH SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED					
2.	Trade Name, if any	POWERGRID ALIGARH SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED					
3.	Constitution of Business	Public Sector Undertaking					
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	400/220 KV Sikar substation,, NH-52, Village Bhadadar,, Post-Khurd Bari, Tehsil-Dhod, Sikar, Sikar, Rajasthan, 332315					
5.	Date of Liability						
6.	Date of Validity	From		11/06/2021	То	Not Applicable	
7.	Type of Registration	Regula	Regular				
8.	Particulars of Approving Autho	rity	cy Centre Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017				
Signat	ure						
Name D		Deepak Sharma					
Designation S		Superintendent					
Jurisdictional Office C		Circle-B,	Circle-B, Sikar, Jaipur IV, - Ward-II				
9. Date of issue of Certificate 2		21/03/202	21/03/2022				

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on 21/03/2022 by the jurisdictional authority.



## Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 08ABDCS6649E1Z4

Legal Name POWERGRID ALIGARH SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID ALIGARH SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 0



GSTIN 08ABDCS6649E1Z4

Legal Name POWERGRID ALIGARH SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID ALIGARH SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED

## Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

2

Name Abhay Choudhary

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Bihar

Name Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Jharkhand

Name Ashwani Kumar Gupta

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Delhi

Name Kishore Kumar Srivastava

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Haryana